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Countryside High School 

Coaches’ Contact Information 

 

FALL Sports Contact Name Contact Position e-mail 

Football Schmitz, Eric Varsity Head Coach schmitze@pcsb.org 

 Fritz, Mike Varsity, Assistant Fritz.5@live.com 

    

Football (JV) Wray, Kent  JV Head Coach Papabear52@icloud.com 

 Hoban, Chris JV Asst Coach Chris_hoban@hotmail.com 

 Harriel, Arthur JV Asst Coach arthurharriel@ymail.com 

 Cordelo, James JV Asst Coach Jcordeo65@gmail.com 

    

Volleyball Freyer, Francis Varsity Head Coach franfreyer@yahoo.com 

 Tobler, Danielle JV Head Coach Dtoble1@me.com 

    

Swimming/Diving Hernon, Scott Head Coach hernons@pcsb.org 

 Ivory, Kasie Assistant coach ivoryk@pcsb.org 

    

Cross Country – 
Girls 

Shackton, Bill Head Coach Shacktonw@pcsb.org 

Cross Country – 
Boys 

Givens, Eileen Head Coach givense@pcsb.org 

 Friedman, Raymond Volunteer asst. coach raybfree@gmail.com 

    

Golf – Girls Davis, Jared Head Coach davisjar@pcsb.org 

Golf – Boys Raynor, Cory Head Coach raynorc@pcsb.org 

    

Cheerleading Walker, Alison Head Coach walkeral@pcsb.org 

    

WINTER Sports Contact Name Contact Position e-mail 

    

Basketball – Girls Klemmer, Anthony Varsity Head Coach klemmera@pcsb.org 

 Lee, Patricia JV Head Coach pattyleebball@gmail.com 

    

Basketball – Boys Powers, Jeff Varsity Head Coach powersj@pcsb.org 

 Stevens, Craig JV Head Coach  
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Soccer – Girls Duffy, Chris Varsity Head Coach cduffy1026@hotmail.com 

 Reichert, Zechariah JV Head Coach  

    

Soccer – Boys Burns, Cameron Varsity Head Coach camburnes@gmail.com 

    

Wrestling Prince, Mark Varsity Head Coach mariusprince@mac.com 

 Dugmore, Jay JV Head Coach  

    

SPRING Sports Contact Name Contact Position e-mail 

Baseball Wilburn, Devin Varsity Head Coach  

 Steed, Rick Assistant  

 March, Mike Assistant  

    

Softball Weremecki, Paul Varsity Head Coach  

  JV Head Coach  

    

    

Flag Football Fritz, Mike Varsity Head Coach Fritz.5@live.com 

 Kerby, Bryan JV Assistant Coach  

    

    

Track – Girls  Shackton, Bill Varsity Head Coach shacktonw@pcsb.org 

 Atherholt, Tony Assistant Coach atherholtm@pcsb.org 

    

Track – Boys Givens, Eileen Varsity Head Coach givense@pcsb.org 

 Bernitt, Wayne Assistant Coach wbernitt@tampabay.rr.com 

 Springer, Diana Volunteer asst. coach springerd@pcsb.org 

 Clarke, Robert Volunteer asst. coach Robertclarke4121@yahoo.com 

    

Tennis Hernon, Scott Head Coach hernons@pcsb.org 

 Ivory, Kasie Assistant ivoryk@pcsb.org 

 

 

Principal:   Mr. Bob Vicari   vicarir@pcsb.org 

Athletic Director:  Mrs. Erin Overall overalle@pcsb.org 727-725-7956 ext. 2016 

Athletic Coordinator:  Mr. Tony Klemmer klemmera@pcsb.org  
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